
STR2-   Series
Technical data      Allowable lateral load

 Ball bearing (double rod)

 Metal bush bearing (double rod)

 Ball bearing

 Metal bush bearing

Allowable lateral load

(N)

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-M-6 2.4 1.9 1.5 1.3 1.1 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-M-10 5.8 4.8 4.1 3.5 3.1 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-M-16 15.9 13.3 11.5 10.1 8.9 8.1 7.3 6.7 6.2 5.8
STR2-M-20 20.3 17.3 15.1 13.4 12.1 10.9 10.0 9.2 8.5 7.9
STR2-M-25 22.1 18.9 16.5 14.7 13.1 11.9 10.9 10.1 9.3 8.7
STR2-M-32 34.9 30.2 26.7 23.9 21.6 19.7 18.1 16.8 15.7 14.7

(N)

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-B-6 2.6 1.9 1.5 1.2 1.0 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-B-10 6.0 4.4 3.6 3.0 2.6 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-B-16 11.4 8.5 7.0 5.9 5.1 4.5 4.0 3.7 3.3 3.0
STR2-B-20 12.7 9.6 7.9 6.8 5.9 5.3 4.7 4.3 3.9 3.6
STR2-B-25 14.7 11.1 9.2 7.9 6.9 6.1 5.5 5.0 4.6 4.2
STR2-B-32 24.3 18.5 15.4 13.3 11.7 10.5 9.5 8.7 8.0 7.4

(N)

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-MD-6 3.3 3.2 3.1 3.0 2.9 - - - - -
STR2-MD-10 8.0 7.6 7.3 7.1 7.0 - - - - -
STR2-MD-16 21.7 20.5 19.7 19.1 18.7 18.3 18.0 17.8 17.6 17.5
STR2-MD-20 26.7 25.3 24.3 23.7 23.1 22.7 22.4 22.1 21.9 21.7
STR2-MD-25 29.3 27.8 26.7 26.0 25.4 24.9 24.6 24.3 24.0 23.8
STR2-MD-32 45.2 42.9 41.3 40.1 39.1 38.3 37.7 37.2 36.7 36.3

(N)

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-BD-6 3.7 3.0 2.7 2.5 2.3 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-BD-10 8.6 6.9 6.2 5.7 5.3 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-BD-16 16.6 13.3 11.7 10.7 10.0 9.4 9.0 8.6 8.3 8.0
STR2-BD-20 17.8 14.3 12.6 11.5 10.8 10.2 9.8 9.3 9.0 8.7
STR2-BD-25 20.8 16.7 14.7 13.5 12.6 11.9 11.4 10.9 10.5 10.2
STR2-BD-32 34.5 27.6 24.2 22.1 20.6 19.5 18.5 17.8 17.1 16.6

M
B

1

STR2-D allowable lateral load

Lateral load: FLCM
LCR
LCG
LCW
LCX
STM
STG
STS/STL
STR2
UCA2
ULK*
JSK/M2
JSG
JSC3/JSC4
USSD
UFCD
USC
UB
JSB3
LMB
LML
HCM
HCA
LBC
CAC4
UCAC2
CAC-N
UCAC-N
RCS2
RCC2
PCC
SHC
MCP
GLC
MFC
BBS
RRC
GRC
RV3*
NHS
HRL
LN
Hand
Chuk
MecHnd/Chuk
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
SpdContr

Ending
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M
B

Basic Metal bush bearing

STR2-M-6/10 STR2-M-16/20/25/32

Basic Ball bearing

STR2-B-6/10 STR2-B-16/20/25/32
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 When L = 5  When L = 15 When L = 15  When L = 30

 When L = 5  When L = 15 When L = 15  When L = 30

STR2-  Series
Technical data 1  Allowable lateral load

Allowable lateral load

L

F

F: Lateral load (kg)
L: Load center of gravity position (mm)

LCM
LCR
LCG
LCW
LCX
STM
STG
STS/STL
STR2
UCA2
ULK*
JSK/M2
JSG
JSC3/JSC4
USSD
UFCD
USC
UB
JSB3
LMB
LML
HCM
HCA
LBC
CAC4
UCAC2
CAC-N
UCAC-N
RCS2
RCC2
PCC
SHC
MCP
GLC
MFC
BBS
RRC
GRC
RV3*
NHS
HRL
LN
Hand
Chuk
MecHnd/Chuk
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
SpdContr

Ending
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Double rod Metal bush bearing

STR2-MD-6/10 STR2-MD-16/20/25/32

Double rod Ball bearing

STR2-BD-6/10 STR2-BD-16/20/25/32
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 When L = 5  When L = 15 When L = 15  When L = 30

 When L = 5  When L = 15 When L = 15  When L = 30

Allowable lateral load

STR2-  Series

L

F

F: Lateral load (kg)
L: Load center of gravity position (mm)

LCM
LCR
LCG
LCW
LCX
STM
STG
STS/STL
STR2
UCA2
ULK*
JSK/M2
JSG
JSC3/JSC4
USSD
UFCD
USC
UB
JSB3
LMB
LML
HCM
HCA
LBC
CAC4
UCAC2
CAC-N
UCAC-N
RCS2
RCC2
PCC
SHC
MCP
GLC
MFC
BBS
RRC
GRC
RV3*
NHS
HRL
LN
Hand
Chuk
MecHnd/Chuk
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
SpdContr

Ending
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STR2-   Series
Technical data      Allowable torque

 Ball bearing (double rod)

 Metal bush bearing (double rod)

STR2-D allowable torque

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-M-6 0.008 0.006 0.005 0.004 0.003 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-M-10 0.029 0.024 0.020 0.017 0.015 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-M-16 0.099 0.083 0.071 0.063 0.055 0.050 0.045 0.041 0.038 0.036
STR2-M-20 0.142 0.121 0.105 0.093 0.084 0.076 0.070 0.064 0.059 0.055
STR2-M-25 0.187 0.160 0.140 0.125 0.111 0.101 0.092 0.085 0.079 0.074
STR2-M-32 0.383 0.332 0.293 0.262 0.237 0.216 0.199 0.184 0.172 0.161

(N·m)

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-B-6 0.009 0.006 0.005 0.004 0.003 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-B-10 0.030 0.022 0.018 0.015 0.013 -  -  -  -  -  
STR2-B-16 0.071 0.053 0.043 0.036 0.031 0.028 0.025 0.023 0.020 0.018
STR2-B-20 0.088 0.067 0.055 0.047 0.041 0.037 0.032 0.030 0.027 0.025
STR2-B-25 0.125 0.094 0.078 0.067 0.058 0.051 0.046 0.042 0.039 0.035
STR2-B-32 0.267 0.203 0.169 0.146 0.128 0.115 0.104 0.095 0.088 0.081

(N·m)

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-MD-6 0.011 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.010 -   -   -   -   -   
STR2-MD-10 0.040 0.038 0.036 0.035 0.035 -   -   -   -   -   
STR2-MD-16 0.135 0.128 0.123 0.119 0.116 0.114 0.112 0.111 0.110 0.109
STR2-MD-20 0.186 0.177 0.170 0.165 0.161 0.158 0.156 0.154 0.153 0.151
STR2-MD-25 0.249 0.236 0.227 0.221 0.215 0.211 0.209 0.206 0.204 0.202
STR2-MD-32 0.497 0.471 0.454 0.441 0.430 0.421 0.414 0.409 0.403 0.399

(N·m)

Type
Stroke (mm)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
STR2-BD-6 0.013 0.010 0.009 0.008 0.008 -   -   -   -   -   
STR2-BD-10 0.043 0.034 0.031 0.028 0.026 -   -   -   -   -   
STR2-BD-16 0.103 0.083 0.073 0.066 0.062 0.055 0.056 0.053 0.051 0.050
STR2-BD-20 0.124 0.100 0.088 0.080 0.075 0.071 0.068 0.065 0.063 0.060
STR2-BD-25 0.176 0.142 0.125 0.114 0.107 0.101 0.096 0.092 0.089 0.086
STR2-BD-32 0.379 0.303 0.266 0.243 0.226 0.214 0.203 0.195 0.188 0.182

(N·m)

 Ball bearing

 Metal bush bearing

M
B

2

Allowable torque
Torque: T (N·m)

LCM
LCR
LCG
LCW
LCX
STM
STG
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STR2
UCA2
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STR2-   Series
Technical data      Deflection

M
B

3

Deflection
(Reference value)

For the inclination that is produced at the end of the end plate when no load is applied, the value in the graph below is used as a guide.
(Excluding sag of piston rod)

 STR2-M

 STR2-B

Rod projection

-δ (mm)

+δ (mm)

STR2-M-6

MIN tolerance

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

±0.3

±0.7

±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5

0 50 5040 4030 3020 2010 10

STR2-M-10

±0.3

±0.7

±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5

MIN tolerance

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

0

STR2-M-16

±0.3

±0.7

±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5

MIN tolerance

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

0
100 100

100100

90 90

9090

80 80

8080

70 70

7070

60 60

6060

50 50

5050

40 40

4040

30 30

3030

20 20

2020

10 10

1010

STR2-M-20

±0.3

±0.3

±0.7

±0.7

±0.6

±0.6

±0.2

±0.2

±0.4

±0.4

±0.1

±0.1

±0.5

±0.5

MIN tolerance

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)
In

cl
in

at
io

n 
δ 

(m
m

)
In

cl
in

at
io

n 
δ 

(m
m

)

0

0

STR2-M-25

±0.3

±0.7

±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5

MIN tolerance

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

In
cl

in
at

io
n 

δ 
(m

m
)

0

STR2-M-32

MIN tolerance

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

STR2-B-6

±0.3

±0.7

±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

0

STR2-B-10

±0.3

±0.7

±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

0
5050 4040 3030 2020 1010

STR2-B-16

±0.3

±0.7

±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5
MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

0
100908070605040302010

STR2-B-20

±0.3

±0.3

±0.7

±0.7

±0.6

±0.6

±0.2

±0.2

±0.4

±0.4

±0.1

±0.1

±0.5

±0.5

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

0

0

STR2-B-32

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

STR2-B-25

±0.3

±1.0

±0.9
±0.8
±0.7
±0.6

±0.2

±0.4

±0.1

±0.5

MIN tolerance

MAX tolerance

Stroke (mm)

0
100908070605040302010

100

100

90

90

80

80

70

70

60

60

50

50

40

40

30

30

20

20

10

10

LCM
LCR
LCG
LCW
LCX
STM
STG
STS/STL
STR2
UCA2
ULK*
JSK/M2
JSG
JSC3/JSC4
USSD
UFCD
USC
UB
JSB3
LMB
LML
HCM
HCA
LBC
CAC4
UCAC2
CAC-N
UCAC-N
RCS2
RCC2
PCC
SHC
MCP
GLC
MFC
BBS
RRC
GRC
RV3*
NHS
HRL
LN
Hand
Chuk
MecHnd/Chuk
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
SpdContr

Ending

628



STR2-   Series
Technical data      Deflection

M
B

3
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